FIRST INFORMATIO

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCKYZABLE CRIMP REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE OF POLICE SINION: CHURACHANDPUR YANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No.2811(10)2023 CCP-PS u/s 398/400/457/427/448 IPC corr to FIR No. 0(05)2023 HLM-PS u/s

398/400/457/427/448 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 04/05/2023 at @ 6:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
23/10/2023 at 01:00 PM	Khuga Tampak Village, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms North East	23/10/2023	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Sanasam Romesh (42) s/o Late S Rameshor of Khuga Tampak, CCPur A/P: Wabagai Keithel Macha.	A large number of unknown miscreants suspected to be Kuki Militants of about 200 in numbers	Attempt to commit robbery or dacoity when armed with deadly weapons, belonging to gang of dacoits, lurking house trespass or house breaking byt night in order to commit offence, mischief causing damage, house trespass.	W/SI PT Dodoi of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	
O.E. Overleaf		SP /CCP COPY -	-	
OC/CCP-PS Inchi Othics Palk Churachandpur Palk Manipur	arge a Statio	/ Punishable u/s 398/400/457/427/448 IPC		

Signed

: (N THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

Tis la los

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 23/10/2023 In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Mammur

Officer In charge Higanglam Police Stalion Sib-Registration of first Information Lisported on, I in unjustified incodent happened on 301 May 2023 on one village called Khuga lampak, C.C.pur. Haat a large numbers of unknown mischean's superfield to be Kuhi militanti of about 200 in numbers
along with tethal or septisticated weapon
along with tethal or septisticated weapon
approached to our village and started burning thouses one after another During the increant everybedy were numbers
after life to a safer place where there body were gathered to a family hard the next morning he may from personnels as sould and depoiled all march up to the Mini Secretarial occurs at occurs
sing Apple To the people from the village, the miscreants burnt

in the very incident 9 text all my belongings in those and shop che in my home one mentioned below. 2. Fridge, washing Machine, Gas slave, 5 cylinder, 3, 2 Laptops (DELL) 4. Furthere (6 hables, 3 Almorahs, 3 Beds, 8 chair) 5. Tools (Angle Counter Welding machine, Driller, Inverter, 1. Hard tools, etc.) 6 Clether (women dresser, Men dresser, blankers, et) 7. Kids School Uniperms and books. 8 Cheneval books 9. Gold Ornaments (25 sans of Neclade, Bracelets (E012109), RIA98) 10. Cash - About 2 Labbs 11. Scooly Activa Reg to MN-024 1724 12. Whensels (between whenseld) 13 House (sense fuces, Tablet, Gate) 14. Mrs collection - water Pump 14P, Does or of hole, 15 Etc. 1 It is legit that the above mentioned thems are burnt in looked by the miscrenals.

Besides my shop which is at Tooled by the miscreant.

Tooled by the miscreant.

The shop were

The shop were 1. 2 Deep Freeze 4. CCTV Comera set (4 channel) machine 5 Corolla Electrical Generator 2.8 KV 6.18 sets of steel racks for slowing products. 7. Panducks for selling line Horlicles, Day Fredly,
Nicks, Baseniks, Cereals, Trisces, Fragen Fredly, Sweets, miller, etc. properties is about Ps \$8,61,000/et my shop is about 15 10,00,000/thouse thoid Total Rupecs - 58,60,000/as cost (Rupees Fifty Eight talks sixty one thousands only) Place of cocusare (Khuga lampale, Po/rs ccpor Time: 6' DOPM, 01, \$105 2013 Shop - ZEN'S FOOD MART, Old Bagar. - Paralla of 4-05-2023 by 6 loc on

Name: Sanasam Romesh

S/O. (L) S. Rameshwan

Age: 42 years.

Present Add: Khuga tampak, Ecpur.

Present Add: Wabagai Keithel Macha

Thereport I request you to kindly take necessary action.

Place: Hyarglan:

This steport is trouted as an OE of Care FIR No.0 (5)2023.
HIM-PS U/ 398 JACO (457 197)

OC/HLM-Ps Officer-in-Charge Hiyanglam Police Station Yours faithfully.

Sanasam Romesh s/o.(4) S. Kameshwar

Re-mented as DE of FIR NO. 2811 (10) 2023 CUP-18 Up 398) 400 [457] 427 [448 IPC.

ocjus (-65)
cor-in-incharge

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

TIRST INFORMATION OF A CREAT LABOR CRIME REPORT LINDER SECTION.

151 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE COLUMN THYANGLAM POLICE STATION.

District Kalching.

Sah Dielelon: Kakching

TIR NO. DEDS12023 LILM PS Un 398/400/457/427/448 IPC

Date & Res of Occurrence; On 04/03/2023 at @ 6.50 p.m.

Date & hour when reported

Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station

Date of dispatch from Police Station

On 22:05/2023 at 06:30 p.nt.

Khuga Tampak P.O.P.S. Churachanpur (about 73 Kers South)

On 22/05/2023

N.B. - A First information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by he agnothre of the officer recording it.

Name A residence of Informant/complaint	Name & residence of a accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off if any	Step taken regarding investigation explanation of	Result of the case
Samesam Romesh (42) yrs S/O, (b) S. Rameshor of Khuga-Lampak, ECPUR At present Wabagai Keithel Macha	A large number of unknown misgreants suspected to be Kuki Militants of about 200 in numbers	Punishment for attempt to commit robbery or decoity when arried with deadly weapon, belonging to gang of decoity, torking house respass or house breaking by night & infection causing damage. 198/400/457/827/448 IPC	This ease is transferred to OC/CCPUR-PS for investigation as the PO falls under the jurisdiction of CCPUR-PS	

D.E. cypricis.

OCTHLM-PS Date: 22/05/2023

Officer-in-Charge Hiyanglam Police Station Staned

Designation: (Inspt. O. Jeymangol Singh)
OC/HLM-PS

Officer-in-Charge Hlyanglam Police Stalio